GENERAL BUSINESS CONSENT AGENDA

FOR CURRICULUM, LEGAL, AND FISCAL 

MATTERS REQUIRING A VOTE

August 15, 2001

CURRICULUM COMMITTEE

Report and/or comments of Committee Chairperson on proposed resolutions

A   -     Curriculum Resolutions

Grants State & Federal/Private

A-1.
Approve submission of the grant proposal to fund Project Rebound—Dropout Prevention Demonstration Program, to support current programs and extend services to keep students in school, in the amount of $710,278.00.
A-2.
Approve acceptance of the grant award under the Carl D. Perkins Vocational and Technical Education Act of 1998 to enhance academic, occupational and career program options and student achievement, in the amount of $144,289.00.
A-3.
Approve participation with the New Jersey Community Development Corp—Digital Divide AmeriCorps Grant to provide one-on-one instruction in using computers and in accessing the Internet, in the amount of $20,000.00.


Educational Programming

A-4.
Approve extending the contract with the licensed Community Early Childhood Centers on the same terms and conditions as the 2000-2001 contract, on a month to month basis until a new contract is reached.

A-5.
Approve entering into a contract agreement with First Steps Preschool Center, the Young Men's Christian Association (YMCA) and the Gilmore Memorial Christian Academy, licensed community early childhood centers, to operate a full day preschool service for three and four years old, starting September 1, 2001 through June 30, 2002.
A-6.
Approve the Extension Agreement for the contract with Challenge Programs of New Jersey, on a month-by-month basis, to provide treatment to students suspected to be under the influence, at a rate not to exceed $25.00 per day per adolescent.

A-7.
Approve acceptance of 

A-8.
Approve 

A-9.
Approve 

A-10.


A-11.
Approve acceptance of 

A-12.
Approve award of a contract .

A-13.
Approve contract with 

A-14.
Authorize 

A-15.
Approve 

A-16.
Authorize 

A-17.
Approve 

A-18.
Authorize the 

Special Curricular Initiatives

A-19.
Approve a contract

A-20.
Authorize the membership of John F. Kennedy High School in the New Jersey State Interscholastic Athletic Association for the 2000-2001 school year.


Special Education
A-21 -


A-43.
Approve out of district placement.


Field Trips

A-44.
Approve a field trip for students and staff of John F. Kennedy High School to Camp Tioga, Thompson, PA., for football camp, from August 16 through August 19, 2001.

A-45.
Approve funds fo

A-46.
Approve .
LEGAL COMMITTEE

B   -    Legal Resolution

B-1.
Approve amendment to the Lease Agreement 

B-2.
Approve continuation of 

B-3.
Approve continuation of the 

B-4.
Approve settlement of claim for 

FISCAL COMMITTEE
Report and/or comments of Committee Chairperson on proposed resolutions

C   -    Fiscal Resolutions

Schedule of Bills and Claims for Payment

 C-1.
Approve payment of August 2001 bills and claims, checks 80074 through 80334 and 80335 through 80514 and 80548 through 80580 in the amount of $7,158,961.62, manual checks 80069 through 80073 and 80515 in the amount of $27,919.95, and cafeteria checks 80516 through 80547 in the amount of $198,062.87.

Request for District Taxes

C-2.
Approve the request of district taxes, exclusive of debt service requirements needed to meet the obligations of the school district, for the month of July 2001, in the amount of $3,001,414.25.

C-3.
Approve the request of district taxes, exclusive of debt service requirements needed to meet the obligations of the school district, for the month of August 2001, in the amount of $3,001,414.25.

Appropriation Adjustments
C-4.
Approve transfer of funds within the 2000-2001 school year budget for the month of June 2001, so that no budgetary line item account has been over-expended and that sufficient funds are available to meet the district’s financial obligations.

C-5.
Approve transfer of funds within the 2000-2001 school year budget for the month of July 2001, so that no budgetary line item account has been over-expended and that sufficient funds are available to meet the district’s financial obligations.

Treasurer's Report and Secretary's Report

C-6.
Approve acceptance of the Report of the Board Secretary A148 and the Report of the Treasurer A149 for the month June 2001.


Award of Contracts
C-7.
Approve extending the agreement with Innovative Systems & Solutions for technical support of the Teleform software package in connection with a scanner, to collect student data, conduct surveys, and score in-house testing, at a rate of $100.00 per hour. 
C-8.
Approve renewal of the contract with Olympic Window Installers, Inc., 168 Wabash Avenue, Paterson, New Jersey, for Toilet Partition Supply/Installation and Related Items (PPS-001-01), Framing/Sheet Rocking/Carpentry (PPS-004-01), and Interior Door Placement (PPS-005-01), for the 2001-2002 school year.

C-9.
Approve renewal of the contract with Malachy Mechanical, 586 Avenue A, Bayonne, New Jersey, for Repairs-Equipment (PPS-019-01) for the 2001-2002 school year, at an hourly rate of $60.00.

C-10.
Approve award of a contract for Office Supplies and Equipment (PPS-024-02) to Corporate Express, 35 Melanie Lane, Whippany, New Jersey, for the 2001-2002 school year.

C-11.
Approve award of contracts for Snacks (PPS-029-02) to Cott, Inc., Grigsby's, Metropolitan Foods, Inc., Mivila Foods, and US Food Service, for the 2001-2002 school year.

C-12.
Approve award of contracts for Meat & Frozen Products (PPS-035-02) to Acme Food Products Co., Inc., H. Schrier & Company, Inc., Jamac Frozen Food Corp., Mennellas, Metropolitan Foods, Inc. dba Driscoll Foods, Mivila Foods, Shiff & Goldman Foods, Inc., and US Food Service, for the 2001-2002 school year.

C-13.
Approve award of a contract for Hardwood Floor Resurfacing, Repairs, Replacement & Installation (PPS-041-02) to Klepp Wood Flooring Corp., 19 Hobby Street, Pleasantville, New York, for the 2001-2002 school year.

C-14.
Approve award of a contract for Temporary Classroom Units (PPS-042-02) to Williams Scotsman, Inc., 170 Central Avenue, South Kearney, New Jersey, for the 2001-2002 school year, at a cost of $470,662.00, a tear down cost of $60,950.00, and an extension cost of $18,660.00.
C-15 –

C-16.
Approve award of transportation contracts.
